PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric G. Wasserman	05/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leegur Corporation
Street Address:	918 Parker Street
Internal Address:	Suite A14
City:	Berkeley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10616486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)281-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412.454.5000

Email: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: W. Jospeh Melnik
Address Line 1: 500 Grant Street

Address Line 2: One Mellon Center, 50th Floor
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 129510.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. Joseph Melnik

Total Attachments: 2

500074005

source=192510 Waserman Assignment#page1.tif source=192510 Waserman Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017074 FRAME: 0431

OF \$40.00 10

O

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS,

Eric G. Wasserman 1675 Tacoma Ave. Berkeley, CA 94707

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is a co-inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of invention: HIGH-PRECISION CUSTOMER-BASED TARGETING

BY INDIVIDUAL USAGE STATISTICS

Filing Date: July 8, 2003

Serial No. 10/616,486; and

WHEREAS, Leegur Corporation

918 Parker Street, Suite A14 Berkeley, CA 94710

USA,

a California corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the inventions and applications and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned and by these presents does assign to Assignee, nunc pro tunc to July 8, 2003, all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and applications, all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), all continuing, divisional, and continuation-in-part patent applications, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention and any other treaties and national laws. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor warrants that he has the right to make this assignment and has not made any previous assignment of the above-referenced right, title and interest or any part thereof. Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

(signature of Assignor as written above)

May 25, 2005

PATENT REEL: 017074 FRAME: 0432

Assignment of Patent Application Page 2	
STATE OF California)	
STATE OF California)) ss. COUNTY OF Alameda)	
	, a Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally
	, personally known to me (or proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) when the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) when the basis of satisfactory evidence is the basis of satisfactory evidence.	hose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me
that he (she, they) executed the same.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set n	ny hand and affixed my official seal in the County of
Alameda on the date set fo	orth in this certificate.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Met Bergerer, Notary Public
My commission expire	ALBERT BERGMAN COMM 1430017 MOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA O SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY COMM. EXP. SEPT. 16, 2007

Accorded Space and the first approximate the control of the contro

RECORDED: 01/27/2006

PATENT REEL: 017074 FRAME: 0433